
1° Torneo Rapid 'Saccargia' - Open A
Codrongianos (SS) - 30/09/2012, 30/09/2012

Classifica al turno 8

Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                    | Rtg  PRtg Fed |   Buc1    BucT    BucM    Mwns     ARO  
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1  6.5   1 CCM MESSINA Ottavio      | 2119 1858  SS |   37.00 
  2  6.5   5 E1N ALTEA Alessandro     | 1779 1848  CA |   36.50 
  3  6.0  11 E1N DEIANA Giacomo       | 1682 1904  SS |   38.50 
  4  5.5  15 E3N SONIS Francesco      | 1617 1932  OR |   37.50 
  5  5.5   9  1N CARTA Samuele        | 1754 1904  SS |   36.50   39.50   30.00      5   1762.50 
  6  5.5  16 F1N SANNA Yuri           | 1596 1857  SS |   36.50   39.50   30.00      5   1716.38 
  7  5.5  13 E1N MASALA Diego         | 1650 1870  CA |   36.00 
  8  5.5   2 CCM PAULESU Sebastiano   | 2002 1770  SS |   35.50 
  9  5.0   4 D1N MALDARELLI Lorenzo   | 1801 1671  SS |   33.50 
 10  5.0  28 F3N SERRA Emanuele       | 1470 1788  CA |   33.00 
 11  5.0  18 E2N MANCA Giovanni Maria | 1590 1666  SS |   32.50   35.50 
 12  5.0  17 E2N MARANO Daniele       | 1594 1760  OT |   32.50   34.50 
 13  5.0  14 E2N DI PINTO Vincenzo    | 1623 1729  NU |   32.00 
 14  5.0  12  2N DESSI' Fabrizio Dani | 1676 1601  SS |   30.00 
 15  4.5   3 D1N LORIGA Pierpaolo     | 1882 1686  SS |   36.50 
 16  4.5  34  NC CANU Giovanni Andrea | 1440 1692 --- |   34.50 
 17  4.5  19  3N PASSALACQUA Tullio   | 1587 1721  OT |   32.50 
 18  4.5   7 E1N MURTAS Gian Vito     | 1757 1627  SS |   30.50 
 19  4.5   8 E2N BITTI Sandro         | 1756 1562  OR |   29.00 
 20  4.0  21 F3N ORANI Luigi Giuseppe | 1542 1688  SS |   33.50 
 21  4.0  25  3N LE CREUREUR Kilian   | 1515 1624  SS |   30.00 
 22  4.0  23 F2N PANNELLA Antonello   | 1527 1678  OR |   29.00 
 23  4.0  20 Fxx ACHENZA Luigi        | 1572 1518  SS |   28.50   31.00 
 24  4.0  24 F3N BIELLO Costantino    | 1520 1573  SS |   28.50   30.50 
 25  4.0  22 F3N PANNELLA Luigi       | 1530 1519  OR |   28.50   29.00 
 26  4.0  43 F3N MURTAS Paolo         | 1401 1467  SS |   22.50 
 27  3.5   6 D1N DERUDA Leonardo      | 1765 1529  SS |   31.00 
 28  3.5  30 F2N PRINCIVALLE Luca     | 1452 1510  SS |   30.00 
 29  3.5  41  NC MURA Giovanni        | 1416 1438  SS |   24.50 
 30  3.5  39 XXX SISTU Daniele        | 1440 1468 --- |   23.50 
 31  3.0  42  NC GHENCEA Ioan         | 1404 1453  OT |   28.50 
 32  3.0  26  3N MARONGIU Angelo      | 1485 1447  SS |   28.00 
 33  3.0  31 FNC SONIS Cesare         | 1449 1438  OR |   27.50 
 34  3.0  37 xxx OLIA Francesco       | 1440 1442 --- |   27.00 
 35  3.0  10  2N URAS Gianni          | 1700 1421  SS |   25.50 
 36  3.0  38 XXX PIRASTRU Salvatore   | 1440 1417 --- |   23.50 
 37  3.0  40  NC ROTELLI Francesco    | 1428 1419  SS |   22.50 
 38  3.0  29 FNC POLO Alessandro      | 1461 1398  SS |   21.00 
 39  2.5  35  NC IDINI Tiziano        | 1440 1356 --- |   23.50 
 40  2.0  32 xxx ACHENZA Natalino     | 1440 1333 --- |   27.50 
 41  2.0  33 xxx AUNEDDU Andrea       | 1440 1295 --- |   25.50 
 42  2.0  27 F3N PIRILLO Agostino     | 1485 1315  SS |   24.50 
 43  2.0  36  NC LEDDA Andrea         | 1440 1261 --- |   23.50 
 44  0.5  44 GNC PORCU Sandra         | 1398 1014  SS |   20.00 

 Generated by Vega - www.vegachess.com

1° Torneo Rapid 'Saccargia' - Open A
Codrongianos (SS) - 30/09/2012, 30/09/2012

 Tabellone al turno 8

 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 MESSINA Ottavio      2119 CCM  SS  6.5 | +W23  =B16  +W34  -B15  +W19  +B9   +W11  +B13  
  2 PAULESU Sebastiano   2002 CCM  SS  5.5 | +B24  =W15  +B13  =W9   =B17  +W21  -B16  +W7   
  3 LORIGA Pierpaolo     1882 D1N  SS  4.5 | +W25  +B18  +W14  -B11  =W15  -B16  -W9   +B6   
  4 MALDARELLI Lorenzo   1801 D1N  SS  5.0 | +B26  +W17  -B9   +W19  -B13  -W28  +B23  +W21  
  5 ALTEA Alessandro     1779 E1N  CA  6.5 | +W27  +B22  -W11  +B18  +W14  +B15  =W13  +W16  
  6 DERUDA Leonardo      1765 D1N  SS  3.5 | -B28  +W30  +B23  -W21  +B24  =W17  -B19  -W3   
  7 MURTAS Gian Vito     1757 E1N  SS  4.5 | +W29  -B14  -W25  +B39  +W37  +B20  =W15  -B2   
  8 BITTI Sandro         1756 E2N  OR  4.5 | =B30  +W42  -B19  -W34  +B26  +W10  +B28  -W15  
  9 CARTA Samuele        1754  1N  SS  5.5 | +W31  +B21  +W4   =B2   -W11  -W1   +B3   +B14  
 10 URAS Gianni          1700  2N  SS  3.0 | -B32  +B27  -W28  +W40  -B23  -B8   +W38  -B25  
 11 DEIANA Giacomo       1682 E1N  SS  6.0 | +W33  +B28  +B5   +W3   +B9   -W13  -B1   +W17  
 12 DESSI' Fabrizio Dani 1676  2N  SS  5.0 | -B34  +B33  +W31  +W28  -B21  +W23  -B17  +W19  
 13 MASALA Diego         1650 E1N  CA  5.5 | +W35  +B32  -W2   +B20  +W4   +B11  =B5   -W1   
 14 DI PINTO Vincenzo    1623 E2N  NU  5.0 | +B36  +W7   -B3   +W42  -B5   +W25  +B21  -W9   
 15 SONIS Francesco      1617 E3N  OR  5.5 | +W37  =B2   +W16  +W1   =B3   -W5   =B7   +B8   
 16 SANNA Yuri           1596 F1N  SS  5.5 | +B38  =W1   -B15  +W30  +B34  +W3   +W2   -B5   
 17 MARANO Daniele       1594 E2N  OT  5.0 | +W39  -B4   +W32  +B25  =W2   =B6   +W12  -B11  
 18 MANCA Giovanni Maria 1590 E2N  SS  5.0 | +B40  -W3   +B24  -W5   -B28  +W34  +B25  +W22  
 19 PASSALACQUA Tullio   1587  3N  OT  4.5 | +W41  =B34  +W8   -B4   -B1   +W30  +W6   -B12  
 20 ACHENZA Luigi        1572 Fxx  SS  4.0 | -B42  +B35  +W39  -W13  +B22  -W7   +B31  -W28  
 21 ORANI Luigi Giuseppe 1542 F3N  SS  4.0 | +W43  -W9   +B26  +B6   +W12  -B2   -W14  -B4   
 22 PANNELLA Luigi       1530 F3N  OR  4.0 | +B44  -W5   -B42  +B31  -W20  +W24  +B37  -B18  
 23 PANNELLA Antonello   1527 F2N  OR  4.0 | -B1   +B37  -W6   +B35  +W10  -B12  -W4   +W26  



 24 BIELLO Costantino    1520 F3N  SS  4.0 | -W2   +B41  -W18  +B43  -W6   -B22  +B32  +W37  
 25 LE CREUREUR Kilian   1515  3N  SS  4.0 | -B3   +W38  +B7   -W17  +B42  -B14  -W18  +W10  
 26 MARONGIU Angelo      1485  3N  SS  3.0 | -W4   +B43  -W21  =B41  -W8   =W40  +B42  -B23  
 27 PIRILLO Agostino     1485 F3N  SS  2.0 | -B5   -W10  -B40  =W44  =W29  -B41  +W35  -B38  
 28 SERRA Emanuele       1470 F3N  CA  5.0 | +W6   -W11  +B10  -B12  +W18  +B4   -W8   +B20  
 29 POLO Alessandro      1461 FNC  SS  3.0 | -B7   =W40  -B30  -W33  =B27  =B35  =W39  +W36  
 30 PRINCIVALLE Luca     1452 F2N  SS  3.5 | =W8   -B6   +W29  -B16  +W41  -B19  +W43  -B34  
 31 SONIS Cesare         1449 FNC  OR  3.0 | -B9   +W44  -B12  -W22  +B40  +W32  -W20  -B43  
 32 ACHENZA Natalino     1440 xxx ---  2.0 | +W10  -W13  -B17  -B37  +W39  -B31  -W24  -B41  
 33 AUNEDDU Andrea       1440 xxx ---  2.0 | -B11  -W12  -W35  +B29  -W43  -B36  +B44  -W42  
 34 CANU Giovanni Andrea 1440  NC ---  4.5 | +W12  =W19  -B1   +B8   -W16  -B18  +W41  +W30  
 35 IDINI Tiziano        1440  NC ---  2.5 | -B13  -W20  +B33  -W23  -B38  =W29  -B27  +W44  
 36 LEDDA Andrea         1440  NC ---  2.0 | -W14  -B39  -W43  -W38  +B44  +W33  -B40  -B29  
 37 OLIA Francesco       1440 xxx ---  3.0 | -B15  -W23  +B44  +W32  -B7   +W38  -W22  -B24  
 38 PIRASTRU Salvatore   1440 XXX ---  3.0 | -W16  -B25  -W41  +B36  +W35  -B37  -B10  +W27  
 39 SISTU Daniele        1440 XXX ---  3.5 | -B17  +W36  -B20  -W7   -B32  +W44  =B29  +W40  
 40 ROTELLI Francesco    1428  NC  SS  3.0 | -W18  =B29  +W27  -B10  -W31  =B26  +W36  -B39  
 41 MURA Giovanni        1416  NC  SS  3.5 | -B19  -W24  +B38  =W26  -B30  +W27  -B34  +W32  
 42 GHENCEA Ioan         1404  NC  OT  3.0 | +W20  -B8   +W22  -B14  -W25  -B43  -W26  +B33  
 43 MURTAS Paolo         1401 F3N  SS  4.0 | -B21  -W26  +B36  -W24  +B33  +W42  -B30  +W31  
 44 PORCU Sandra         1398 GNC  SS  0.5 | -W22  -B31  -W37  =B27  -W36  -B39  -W33  -B35  

1° Torneo Rapid 'Saccargia' - Open B
Codrongianos (SS) - 30/09/2012, 30/09/2012

Classifica al turno 8

Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                    | Rtg  PRtg Fed |   Buc1    BucT    BucM    Mwns     ARO  
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1  7.0   1 E3N SONIS Luca           | 1605 1785  OR |   37.00 
  2  6.5  10 FNC COLA Andrea          | 1440 1712  SS |   36.00 
  3  6.5   3 FNC ATZENI Francesca     | 1485 1707  SS |   35.50 
  4  5.5   6  NC SCANU Stefano        | 1449 1604  SS |   38.50 
  5  5.5  28 GNC ALTEA Luca           | 1389 1605  CA |   36.00 
  6  5.0  21 Fxx PISANU Claudio       | 1440 1549 --- |   36.00 
  7  5.0  19 XXX PINNA NOSSAI SIMONE  | 1440 1544  SS |   33.00 
  8  5.0   2 FNC PEDRANGHELU Mario    | 1503 1543  SS |   32.50 
  9  5.0   4 Fxx DEROMA Vittorio      | 1476 1532  SS |   28.50 
 10  4.5   7 Fxx MARONGIU Pier France | 1446 1473  SS |   27.50 
 11  4.0   5  NC PANNELLA Maria Crist | 1449 1460  OR |   39.50 
 12  4.0  16 XXX MIGALEDDU Martina    | 1440 1467 --- |   34.00 
 13  4.0  26 Fxx COSSU Rebecca        | 1404 1442  SS |   32.00 
 14  4.0  11 XXX DEROMA Sebastiano    | 1440 1428 --- |   31.00 
 15  4.0   8 Fxx ROSA Alessandro      | 1446 1441  SS |   30.50 
 16  4.0  20 xxx PINTORE Matteo       | 1440 1446 --- |   25.50 
 17  4.0  13 XXX FALL AISHA           | 1440 1426  SS |   23.00 
 18  3.5  25 Fxx MARRUSEDDU Margherit | 1413 1404  SS |   31.50 
 19  3.5  12 XXX DI SALVO ROBERTO     | 1440 1390  SS |   27.50 
 20  3.5  22 XXX POGOSIAN ARSEN       | 1440 1384  SS |   26.50 
 21  3.0   9 FNC ABIS Carlo           | 1440 1355 --- |   27.50 
 22  3.0  18  NC PINNA Matteo         | 1440 1353 --- |   27.00 
 23  3.0  23 XXX PORCU FRANCESCO      | 1440 1358  SS |   26.50 
 24  3.0  14 xxx FLORIS Enrico        | 1440 1275 --- |   25.00 
 25  2.5  27 Gxx DENTI Gabriele       | 1392 1296  SS |   24.00 
 26  2.0  24 FNC TESTONI Emma         | 1440 1131 --- |   23.00 
 27  2.0  29 Gxx SCOGNAMILLO Marco    | 1380 1125  SS |   22.50 
 28  1.5  17 FXX OTGIANU Teo          | 1440 1021 --- |   16.00 
 29  1.0  15 xxx MASALA Alessandro(W) | 1440 1363 --- |   29.00 

 Generated by Vega - www.vegachess.com

1° Torneo Rapid 'Saccargia' - Open B
Codrongianos (SS) - 30/09/2012, 30/09/2012

 Tabellone al turno 8

 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 SONIS Luca           1605 E3N  OR  7.0 | +B15  =W10  +B2   +W6   +W3   +B5   +W16  =B28  
  2 PEDRANGHELU Mario    1503 FNC  SS  5.0 | +W16  -B19  -W1   +W12  -B6   +B27  +W25  +B26  
  3 ATZENI Francesca     1485 FNC  SS  6.5 | +B18  +W12  +B8   +W5   -B1   +W28  =B10  +W21  
  4 DEROMA Vittorio      1476 Fxx  SS  5.0 | -W19  +B23  -W16  +B25  +W14  +B11  -W21  +B20  
  5 PANNELLA Maria Crist 1449  NC  OR  4.0 | +B20  +W14  +B19  -B3   +W21  -W1   -B28  -W10  
  6 SCANU Stefano        1449  NC  SS  5.5 | =W21  +B7   +W28  -B1   +W2   -W10  +B19  +B11  
  7 MARONGIU Pier France 1446 Fxx  SS  4.5 | =B22  -W6   -B15  +W29  +B12  -B21  +W9   +B25  
  8 ROSA Alessandro      1446 Fxx  SS  4.0 | +W23  +B9   -W3   -B21  +W26  -B19  -W11  +W18  
  9 ABIS Carlo           1440 FNC ---  3.0 | +B24  -W8   +B20  -W19  -B23  +W18  -B7   -W13  
 10 COLA Andrea          1440 FNC  SS  6.5 | +W25  =B1   =W21  +B26  +W16  +B6   =W3   +B5   
 11 DEROMA Sebastiano    1440 XXX ---  4.0 | -B26  +W18  +B29  -W28  +B20  -W4   +B8   -W6   
 12 DI SALVO ROBERTO     1440 XXX  SS  3.5 | +W27  -B3   =W25  -B2   -W7   -B26  +B29  +W24  
 13 FALL AISHA           1440 XXX  SS  4.0 | -B28  -W20  -B18  -W22  +B29  +W24  +W14  +B9   
 14 FLORIS Enrico        1440 xxx ---  3.0 | +W29  -B5   -W26  +BYE  -B4   -W20  -B13  +B17  
 15 MASALA Alessandro(W) 1440 xxx ---  1.0 | -W1   -B25  +W7   -BYE   --    --    --    --   
 16 MIGALEDDU Martina    1440 XXX ---  4.0 | -B2   +W24  +B4   +W27  -B10  +W23  -B1   -W19  



 17 OTGIANU Teo          1440 FXX ---  1.5 |  --   -B27  -W23  +BYE  -B22  =W29  -B24  -W14  
 18 PINNA Matteo         1440  NC ---  3.0 | -W3   -B11  +W13  -B23  +W24  -B9   +W27  -B8   
 19 PINNA NOSSAI SIMONE  1440 XXX  SS  5.0 | +B4   +W2   -W5   +B9   -B28  +W8   -W6   +B16  
 20 PINTORE Matteo       1440 xxx ---  4.0 | -W5   +B13  -W9   +B24  -W11  +B14  +W23  -W4   
 21 PISANU Claudio       1440 Fxx ---  5.0 | =B6   +W22  =B10  +W8   -B5   +W7   +B4   -B3   
 22 POGOSIAN ARSEN       1440 XXX  SS  3.5 | =W7   -B21  -W27  +B13  +W17  -B25  -W26  +B23  
 23 PORCU FRANCESCO      1440 XXX  SS  3.0 | -B8   -W4   +B17  +W18  +W9   -B16  -B20  -W22  
 24 TESTONI Emma         1440 FNC ---  2.0 | -W9   -B16  +BYE  -W20  -B18  -B13  +W17  -B12  
 25 MARRUSEDDU Margherit 1413 Fxx  SS  3.5 | -B10  +W15  =B12  -W4   +B27  +W22  -B2   -W7   
 26 COSSU Rebecca        1404 Fxx  SS  4.0 | +W11  -B28  +B14  -W10  -B8   +W12  +B22  -W2   
 27 DENTI Gabriele       1392 Gxx  SS  2.5 | -B12  +W17  +B22  -B16  -W25  -W2   -B18  =W29  
 28 ALTEA Luca           1389 GNC  CA  5.5 | +W13  +W26  -B6   +B11  +W19  -B3   +W5   =W1   
 29 SCOGNAMILLO Marco    1380 Gxx  SS  2.0 | -B14  +BYE  -W11  -B7   -W13  =B17  -W12  =B27  


